
Wyoming (4-4, 0-1 Int.) -vs- Colorado (10-3, 2-0 Int.)
01/15/79 at Boulder, Colo. (Balch Fieldhouse)

 
 

 
 
Wyoming 60

Colorado 84

Date: 01/15/79
Attendance: 300
Site: Boulder, Colo. (Balch Fieldhouse)
Referees: Sharon McInaney, Woody Smith

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wyoming 31 29 60
Colorado 39 45 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Meeker, Dale Ann * 1 3-9 0-0 5-6 0-3 3 5 0 9 0 0 11
12 Reed, Debra * 1 3-9 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 5 2 0 0 0 8
20 Gilpin, Linda * 1 2-4 0-0 3-5 0-13 13 5 2 2 2 0 7
22 Davies, Denise * 1 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 7 0 3 2
32 Kusler, Becky * 1 0-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0
50 Kline, Lori 1 5-7 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 5 2 4 0 0 10
52 Wisroth, Rosann 1 3-7 0-0 3-6 0-7 7 2 0 2 1 0 9
40 Owens, Sue 1 3-9 0-0 1-3 0-9 9 2 1 3 0 0 7
30 Rayfield, Lori 1 2-6 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 9 22-59 0-0 16-26 0-38 38 26 9 32 3 3 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 22-59   37.3 % 0-0   NaN 16-26   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 O'Rourke, Corky * 1 5-11 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 4 4 6 0 1 14
35 Welch, Laurie * 1 5-10 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 1 6 0 1 12
12 Mallett, Denise * 1 1-4 0-0 8-10 0-1 1 0 2 7 0 2 10
25 Irving, Michell * 1 4-10 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 1 0 1 8
31 Brugger, Liz * 1 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-5 5 2 0 0 0 2 6
22 Horner, Susan 1 6-9 0-0 3-7 0-14 14 5 0 3 0 0 15
21 Raikes, Jean 1 6-11 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 4 1 4 0 1 13
04 Brown, Bobbie 1 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Sampson, Margie 1 0-3 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 2
34 Scheidt, Kim 1 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 10 32-66 0-0 20-31 0-42 42 23 10 30 0 9 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 32-66   48.5 % 0-0   NaN 20-31   64.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Wyoming 31

Colorado 39

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Meeker, Dale Ann 1 3-9 0-0 5-6 0-3 3 5 0 9 0 0 11
12 Reed, Debra 1 3-9 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 5 2 0 0 0 8
20 Gilpin, Linda 1 2-4 0-0 3-5 0-13 13 5 2 2 2 0 7
22 Davies, Denise 1 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 7 0 3 2
32 Kusler, Becky 1 0-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0
50 Kline, Lori 1 5-7 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 5 2 4 0 0 10
52 Wisroth, Rosann 1 3-7 0-0 3-6 0-7 7 2 0 2 1 0 9
40 Owens, Sue 1 3-9 0-0 1-3 0-9 9 2 1 3 0 0 7
30 Rayfield, Lori 1 2-6 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 9 22-59 0-0 16-26 0-38 38 26 9 32 3 3 60
37.3 % NaN 61.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 O'Rourke, Corky 1 5-11 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 4 4 6 0 1 14
35 Welch, Laurie 1 5-10 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 1 6 0 1 12
12 Mallett, Denise 1 1-4 0-0 8-10 0-1 1 0 2 7 0 2 10
25 Irving, Michell 1 4-10 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 1 1 0 1 8
31 Brugger, Liz 1 3-4 0-0 0-1 0-5 5 2 0 0 0 2 6
22 Horner, Susan 1 6-9 0-0 3-7 0-14 14 5 0 3 0 0 15
21 Raikes, Jean 1 6-11 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 4 1 4 0 1 13
4 Brown, Bobbie 1 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Sampson, Margie 1 0-3 0-0 2-3 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 2
34 Scheidt, Kim 1 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 10 32-66 0-0 20-31 0-42 42 23 10 30 0 9 84
48.5 % NaN 64.5 %



Second Half Box Score
Wyoming 29

Colorado 45

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Meeker, Dale Ann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Reed, Debra 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Gilpin, Linda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Davies, Denise 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Kusler, Becky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Kline, Lori 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Wisroth, Rosann 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Owens, Sue 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Rayfield, Lori 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 O'Rourke, Corky 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Welch, Laurie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Mallett, Denise 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Irving, Michell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Brugger, Liz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Horner, Susan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Raikes, Jean 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Brown, Bobbie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Sampson, Margie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Scheidt, Kim 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


